
 

 
AGENDA FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 

IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS MEETING 
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 6, 2022 

SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2nd FLOOR 
N64W23760 MAIN STREET 

 
Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance 
& Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information 
about a subject which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, 
time.   Notice of Village Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is 
in attendance at the meeting: Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that 
the Village Board members may be making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.) 
 
1. Roll call. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel 

Committee meeting on November 1, 2022.  
 
3. Comments from citizens. 
 
4. Consideration and possible action on November Check Register and P-card Statement. 
 
5. Consideration and possible action on November Ace Hardware purchases. 

 
6. Consideration and possible action on Operator Questions. 
 
7. Consideration and possible action on Enterprise System purchase. 

 
8. Consideration and possible action on Employee Handbook Updates.  
 
9. Future Topics 
 
10. Adjournment  

Chairperson  
Benjamin Jarvis 

  
 

 _________________________ 
       Jeremy Smith 

Village Administrator 
 

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals 
through appropriate aids and services.  For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. 

N64W23760 Main Street 
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 

Phone (262) 246-5200 
FAX (262) 246-5222 

Email:  info@villagesussex.org 
Website:  www.villagesussex.org 

mailto:wisussex@wi.rr.com
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DISCLAIMER- THE FOLLOWING ARE DRAFT MINUTES FROM 

THE FINANCE COMMITTEE AND ARE 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON APPROVAL OF THE VILLAGE BOARD 

 
VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN 

 
 Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of  

November 1, 2022 
1. Roll Call  
The meeting was called to order by Trustee Jarvis at 6:50pm 
 
Members present:  Trustee Benjamin Jarvis, Trustee Stacy Riedel, Trustee Scott Adkins, and Michael Carlson 
 
Absent:  None  
 
Also present:   Village Administrator Jeremy Smith, President LeDonne, Trustee Lee Uecker, and members of 

the public. 
 
A quorum of the Village Board was not present at the meeting. 
 
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to approve the October 4, 2022 meeting minutes as presented.  

Motion carried 4-0  
3. Comments from Citizens:   None 
 
4. Check Register and P-card statements: 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Riedel to recommend to the Village Board approval of the October Check 
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,483,736.39.                                               
           Motion carried 4-0 
 
5. Ace Hardware Purchases 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of the October Ace 
Hardware Purchases in the amount of $1,073.54.       
                   Motion carried 4-0 
 
6. 2022 3rd Quarter Investment Report 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to accept the 3rd Quarter Investment Report. Motion carried 4-0 
 
7. Trustee Election Process 
After discussion, no action taken. 
 
8. Future Topics  
         
9. Adjournment 
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to adjourn the meeting at 7:08pm 
           Motion carried 4-0 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
____________________ 
Jeremy Smith 
Village Administrator   



Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals

Nov-2022

Payroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular 139,729.18$             
First Pay Period - Vac Pay Out -$                          
Second Pay Period - Regular 139,806.95$             
Second Pay Period - Board Monthly 2,833.35$                 
Third Pay Period - Regular -$                          

-$                          

Total Payroll 282,369.48$             

Check Register (11/01/2022 - 11/30/2022) 1,134,825.42$          (less Ace Hardware)

Grand Total 1,417,194.90$          

M:\Users\VillageBoardAgendas\2022\12-14 VB\Nov 22 Disbursement Summary 12/1/2022



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
CHECK REGISTER

11/30/2022

DATE CHECK# VENDOR AMOUNT COMMENT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

11/04/22 018514 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $349.04 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
11/04/22 018514 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $488.24 DIESEL FUEL E 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
11/04/22 018515 HAWKINS, INC. $2,143.87 CHEMICALS E 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
11/04/22 018516 JASTER, JOEL $14.38 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - 10/20-28/2022 E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
11/04/22 018517 PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS, LLC $25,000.00 MUNICIPAL ADVISORY SERVICES SERIES 2022B E 470-58200-000-691 Bond Issuance Expenses
11/04/22 018518 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $5,826.76 RMIT AGREEMENT E 100-51430-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/04/22 018518 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $1,719.83 RMIT AGREEMENT E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/04/22 018518 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $1,475.49 RMIT AGREEMENT E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
11/04/22 018518 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $375.92 RMIT AGREEMENT E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/04/22 018518 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $3,302.00 RMIT AGREEMENT E 100-52200-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/04/22 018519 SWEET LUNA LLC $1,080.00 HALLOWEEN COOKIE DECORATING CLASS E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/04/22 018520 MENOMONEE FALLS CE & REC $1,260.00 WITCHES GULCH TRIP E 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
11/04/22 018520 MENOMONEE FALLS CE & REC $756.00 WARRENS TRIP E 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
11/10/22 018521 AMERIGRAPHICS $258.00 INSPECTION REPORT, GARBAGE FORMS, BUSINESS CARDS-GD,JJ E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
11/10/22 018521 AMERIGRAPHICS $46.00 BUSINESS CARDS - GG E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
11/10/22 018522 BADGER STATE WASTE LLC $73,109.04 BIOSOLIDS HAULING TO FIELD E 620-53610-300-430 Sludge Hauling Expenses
11/10/22 018523 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $755.58 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
11/10/22 018523 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $1,505.94 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
11/10/22 018523 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER -$452.04 CREDIT - DUPLICATE PAYMENT E 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
11/10/22 018524 NASSCO INC. $531.05 LINERS, CLEANER, PAPER TOWEL E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
11/10/22 018525 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,423.23 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
11/10/22 018526 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS OF $501.60 UNION DUES - NOVEMBER 2022 G 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld
11/10/22 018527 SCENIC VIEW MAINTENANCE $2,853.00 LAWNMOWING, TRIMMING & BLOWING E 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
11/10/22 018528 HORNER, JEAN $19.95 REIMBURSEMENT - SPOOKY SUSSEX HEADLAMP HATS E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/10/22 018529 GLOBE CONTRACTORS $63,173.00 CTH VV & PLAINVIEW ROAD WATER MAIN PROJECT G 610-18713 Const In Prog - Water Projects
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $363.00 THE HIGHLANDS PHASE B - PROF. SERVICES 8/9-9/9/2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $82.25 THE HIGHLANDS PHASE B - PROF. SERVICES 8/9-9/9/2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $111.75 2023 ROAD PROGRAM - PROF. SERVICES 8/13-9/9/2022 E 410-57331-000-216 Engineering
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $1,828.00 WATER - PROF. SERVICES 8/13-9/9/2022 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $251.75 GIS SERVICES - PROF. SERVICES 8/13-9/9/2022 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $251.75 GIS SERVICES - PROF. SERVICES 8/13-9/9/2022 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $251.75 GIS SERVICES - PROF. SERVICES 8/13-9/9/2022 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $251.75 GIS SERVICES - PROF. SERVICES 8/13-9/9/2022 E 640-53650-000-216 Engineering
11/10/22 018530 RUEKERT & MIELKE $2,696.00 WATER MODELING - PROF. SERVICES 4/27-9/9/2022 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/18/22 018531 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT $4,262.03 ASSESSOR FEE INCL ELEC DATA E 100-51530-000-218 Assessor--Fees
11/18/22 018532 BADGER STATE WASTE LLC $45,985.08 BIOSOLIDS HAULING TO FIELD E 620-53610-300-430 Sludge Hauling Expenses
11/16/22 018533 CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC $10,612.60 HYPER + ION E 620-53610-300-411 Phosphorus Removal Chemical
11/18/22 018534 DNR - 78816 $214.38 FR PANTS E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
11/18/22 018535 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $611.41 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
11/18/22 018535 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $1,189.45 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
11/18/22 018535 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $2,903.43 GENERATOR - PDFD E 620-53610-200-249 Maint--General Plant
11/18/22 018536 FAMILY STRONG SUSSEX $890.75 SKILLZ MARETIAL ARTS 10/31 - 11/14/2022 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/18/22 018537 INFOSEND, INC. $554.44 SEPT 2022 UB PROCESSING E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
11/18/22 018537 INFOSEND, INC. $554.26 SEPT 2022 UB PROCESSING E 620-53610-100-215 Accountant
11/18/22 018537 INFOSEND, INC. $554.26 SEPT 2022 UB PROCESSING E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
11/18/22 018538 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY $181,598.75 4TH QTR 2022 LIBRARY PAYMENT E 100-55110-000-795 Library Payment
11/18/22 018538 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY $12,500.00 CAPITAL ITEMS E 100-57610-000-820 Improvements
11/18/22 018538 PAULINE HAASS LIBRARY -$56,510.71 DUE TO VILLAGE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/18/22 018539 PULVERMACHER, ANNE $60.63 REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - METER READING E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
11/18/22 018540 PREMIER BUILDING INSPECTIONS $87.50 INSPECTIONS - SEPTEMBER 2022 E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/18/22 018541 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC $1,084.00 AMB CHASSIS SERVICE & DOT - UNIT 2957 E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/18/22 018541 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC $1,271.21 AMB CHASSIS SERVICE & DOT - UNIT 2958 E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle



11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $69.75 DUO MONTHLY - NOVEMBER 2022 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $20.59 DUO MONTHLY - NOVEMBER 2022 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $17.66 DUO MONTHLY - NOVEMBER 2022 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $4.50 DUO MONTHLY - NOVEMBER 2022 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $865.27 MICROSOFT 365 - NOVEMBER 2022 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $255.39 MICROSOFT 365 - NOVEMBER 2022 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $219.11 MICROSOFT 365 - NOVEMBER 2022 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $55.83 MICROSOFT 365 - NOVEMBER 2022 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $73.89 SPAM FILTERING - NOVEMBER 2022 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $21.81 SPAM FILTERING - NOVEMBER 2022 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $18.71 SPAM FILTERING - NOVEMBER 2022 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $4.77 SPAM FILTERING - NOVEMBER 2022 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $90.47 WEBROOT - NOVEMBER 2022 E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $26.70 WEBROOT - NOVEMBER 2022 E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $22.91 WEBROOT - NOVEMBER 2022 E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
11/18/22 018542 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC. $5.84 WEBROOT - NOVEMBER 2022 E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/25/22 018543 ASCHER, SCOTT M. $25.18 REIMBURSEMENT - AUTO ZONE E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/25/22 018544 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $586.58 NO LEAD GASOLINE G 100-16110 Inventory
11/25/22 018544 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC.-SLINGER $1,790.21 DIESEL FUEL G 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
11/25/22 018545 J F AHERN COMPANY $505.00 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/25/22 018545 J F AHERN COMPANY $150.00 FIRE ALARM INSPECTION - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
11/25/22 018546 NORTH SHORE BANK, FSB $1,423.23 DEFERRED COMPENSATION G 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
11/25/22 018547 SPORTZ BRAINS, LLC $675.00 SB - INCREDIBLE ATHLETES - 10/23-11/20/2022 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/25/22 018548 SWEET LUNA LLC $780.00 COOKIE DECORATING CLASS E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/25/22 018549 WCTC REGISTRATION $15.00 ACLS/BLS CARDS E 100-52200-000-324 Schooling & Dues
11/01/22 018550 AFLAC $87.24 Employee Insurance G 100-21595 AFLAC INS
11/10/22 018551 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,257.17 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
11/10/22 018552 EFTPS $33,438.65 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
11/25/22 018553 EFTPS $33,043.42 Federal Taxes G 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
11/25/22 018554 WI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE $5,288.23 State Taxes G 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
11/30/22 018555 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS $39,429.50 WI Retirement G 100-21511 WI Retirement Payable
11/03/22 018556 WE ENERGIES $119.97 PSB - gas E 100-52200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/03/22 018556 WE ENERGIES $119.97 PSB - gas E 100-52100-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/01/22 018557 WE ENERGIES $12,498.51 Street Lighting Electric E 100-53420-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/08/22 018558 WE ENERGIES $1,453.31 Parks - electric E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/08/22 018558 WE ENERGIES $70.95 Parks - heat E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/10/22 018559 WE ENERGIES $394.32 Sewer - collection electric E 620-53610-200-224 Utilities--Electric
11/10/22 018559 WE ENERGIES $14,674.20 Sewer - treatment electric E 620-53610-300-224 Utilities--Electric
11/10/22 018559 WE ENERGIES $880.02 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-300-222 Utilities--Heat
11/10/22 018559 WE ENERGIES $17.99 Sewer - gas E 620-53610-200-222 Utilities--Heat
11/02/22 018560 WE ENERGIES $27.70 Sewer - other govt electric R 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Governments
11/08/22 018561 WE ENERGIES $1,339.73 Storm electric E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/22/22 018562 WE ENERGIES $76.56 Emergency Govt - electric E 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government
11/03/22 018563 WE ENERGIES $821.75 Fire - electric E 100-52200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/17/22 018564 WE ENERGIES $694.31 Police - electric E 100-52100-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/08/22 018565 WE ENERGIES $4,034.04 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/08/22 018565 WE ENERGIES $1,410.64 CIVIC CENTER E 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $236.28 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $115.82 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $37.06 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $37.06 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $37.06 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $212.33 GARAGE GAS E 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $104.08 GARAGE GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $33.30 GARAGE GAS E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $33.30 GARAGE GAS E 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat
11/02/22 018566 WE ENERGIES $33.30 GARAGE GAS E 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/03/22 018567 WE ENERGIES $15.71 LIONS CLUB METER E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric



11/03/22 018568 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $359.11 BILLING INVOICE E 610-53700-000-903 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
11/03/22 018568 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $359.12 BILLING INVOICE E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 018568 PAYMENT SERVICE NETWORK $359.12 BILLING INVOICE E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/09/22 018569 WE ENERGIES $163.39 TRAFFIC SIGNALS E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/08/22 018570 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
11/22/22 018571 WI DEPT. OF TRANSP. TV&RP $3.00 SUSPENSIONS R 100-000-45110 Fines & Tickets
11/08/22 018572 WE ENERGIES $547.58 THE GROVE - ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/08/22 018572 WE ENERGIES $150.42 THE GROVE - GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/05/22 018573 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $57.67 FINANCE COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/05/22 018573 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $41.19 FINANCE COPIER E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/05/22 018573 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $41.19 FINANCE COPIER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
11/05/22 018573 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $24.72 FINANCE COPIER E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $254.05 PSB/POLICE COPIER E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $182.91 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $182.91 ONE STOP COPIER E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $101.62 PSB/FIRE COPIER E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $29.47 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51420-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $29.47 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $88.41 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
11/25/22 018574 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS $147.35 3RD FLOOR COPIER E 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $67.14 LIFE INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $61.43 LIFE INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $66.23 LIFE INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $5.76 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $20.47 LIFE INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $14.33 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $13.44 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $40.46 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $28.01 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $6.31 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $3.57 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $12.99 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $0.00 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $6.50 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $26.50 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $2.72 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $75.48 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.31 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $1.64 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $7.43 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/17/22 018575 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO $4.80 LIFE INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $409.60 DENTAL INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $284.22 DENTAL INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $307.27 DENTAL INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $114.80 DENTAL INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $28.25 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $12.12 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $71.98 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $123.82 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $0.00 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $15.02 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $20.17 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $18.91 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $164.75 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $37.31 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $89.37 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $21.14 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $113.62 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance



11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $611.70 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $22.37 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $113.44 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 018576 DELTA DENTAL $70.30 DENTAL INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/28/22 018577 DELTA DENTAL $172.93 VISION INSURANCE G 100-21596 Vision Insurance
11/28/22 018577 DELTA DENTAL $23.93 VISION INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $8,733.00 HEALTH INSURANCE G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $5,702.88 HEALTH INSURANCE E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $6,159.47 HEALTH INSURANCE E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $596.76 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,298.24 HEALTH INSURANCE E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,579.22 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51420-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $473.77 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,222.62 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $298.38 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $3,298.17 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53311-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $757.59 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-53635-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $349.32 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,462.78 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $2,200.71 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52100-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $8,807.96 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $327.49 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $400.26 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,964.93 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/10/22 018578 UNITED HEALTHCARE 2022 $1,325.22 HEALTH INSURANCE E 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $264.87 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-53311-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $129.84 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 100-55200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $41.55 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $41.55 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 620-53610-100-224 Utilities--Electric
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $41.55 GARAGE ELECTRIC E 640-53650-000-224 Utilities--Electric
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $531.60 GARAGE GAS E 100-53311-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $260.59 GARAGE GAS E 100-55200-000-222 Utilities--Heat
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $83.39 GARAGE GAS E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $83.39 GARAGE GAS E 620-53610-100-222 Utilities--Heat
11/22/22 018579 WE ENERGIES $83.39 GARAGE GAS E 640-53650-000-222 Utilities--Heat
10/19/22 018580 TONY MARONNI S $55.84 spooky committee meal E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/19/22 018580 TONY MARONNI S $341.61 Election Dinner E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
10/18/22 018581 USA BLUE BOOK $134.46 INSULATED GLOVES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/18/22 018581 USA BLUE BOOK $715.43 CHLORINE REAGENT SET E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/18/22 018581 USA BLUE BOOK $857.70 LONGOPAC CASSETTE BAG E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/24/22 018582 SUSSEX BOWL $224.44 spooky/staff pizza/apps/soda E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $34.92 2nd trigger spray gun FD E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $11.93 spooky spiders for games E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $22.65 Lithium battery pack E 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $42.99 Towel Dispenser FD E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $34.92 Trigger spray gun FD E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $66.44 Civic Cleaning Supplies E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $23.88 spiders for game for spooky E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $359.52 sheriff side Camera, batteries and Camera bag E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $53.98 lamination pouches E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $3.63 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $7.80 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $3.64 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $2.08 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $7.80 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $3.64 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies



10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $4.35 dance class supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $10.65 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $10.65 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $2.08 Upstairs Supplies-Coffee, Paper Towel E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $14.73 post its E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $43.73 coffee E 100-55300-000-390 Expenses
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $3.72 Office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $27.78 Cleaning Supplies - Civic E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $0.46 Office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $3.71 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $0.51 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $0.51 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $0.37 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $35.99 Replacement Garbage Bins E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $49.90 Carpet Cleaner Civic Campus E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $39.99 Replacement Recycle bins E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/13/22 018583 AMAZON.COM $14.73 rec supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/21/22 018584 THE UPS STORE $13.93 SHIPPING - RADIUM SAMPLES E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
11/03/22 018585 CINTAS CORP $109.56 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/03/22 018585 CINTAS CORP $358.17 UNIFORMS E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
11/03/22 018585 CINTAS CORP $407.64 UNIFORMS E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
11/03/22 018585 CINTAS CORP $407.63 UNIFORMS E 620-53610-100-349 Other Operating Supplies
10/13/22 018586 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $2,491.50 VISTA RUN PHASE 1 - PROF. SERV. AUGUST 2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
10/13/22 018586 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $42.50 VISTA RUN PHASE 2 - PROF. SERV. JULY 2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
10/13/22 018586 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $17,521.50 VISTA RUN PHASE 2 - PROF. SERV. AUGUST 2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
10/13/22 018586 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC $282.75 VISTA RUN PHASE 1 - SEPT 2022 E 100-51491-000-216 Engineering
10/27/22 018587 TARGET $74.51 raffle holiday dinner party dec bingo, dinner part E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
11/02/22 018588 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $73.04 SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
11/02/22 018588 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $77.89 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
11/02/22 018588 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $77.90 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
11/02/22 018588 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $91.94 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
11/02/22 018588 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY $118.53 SECURITY ALARM - WELL 6 & 7 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
10/20/22 018589 UTILITY SERVICE CO $1,440.50 PEDISPHERE PLANT TANK E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
10/20/22 018589 UTILITY SERVICE CO $834.25 PEDISPHERE WODSIDE TANK E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
10/20/22 018589 UTILITY SERVICE CO $1,382.50 STANDPIPE E 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
11/04/22 018590 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC $292.15 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $31.92 DRILL BITS E 100-55200-000-348 Tools
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $93.66 WOOD, WASHERS, NUTS - SPOOKY SUSSEX E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $144.29 OIL DRI, GLOVES, PVC, BUSHINGS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $6.78 SS Bushing E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $17.47 Brass Nipple, Valve and Plug E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $227.99 EARPLUGS, DRIVEWAY MARKERS E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $151.80 CLEANING SUPPLIES, GLOVES, SWIFFER E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $219.00 ROTARY HAMMER E 100-55200-000-348 Tools
10/14/22 018591 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI $46.95 DRILL BITS E 100-55200-000-348 Tools
11/03/22 018592 SHERWIN WILLIAMS $173.36 PAINT & SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PRI & INTERNET - 10/2022 E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PRI & INTERNET - 10/2022 E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $414.10 FIRE DEPT PHONES E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $77.58 PRI & INTERNET - 10/2022 E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $38.79 PRI & INTERNET - 10/2022 E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.38 PRI & INTERNET - 10/2022 E 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $19.40 PRI & INTERNET - 10/2022 E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
11/10/22 018593 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $58.19 PRI & INTERNET - 10/2022 E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
10/28/22 018594 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE $989.97 LANNON LIFT STATION-GOOD HOPE & MAIN STREET E 620-53610-416-249 Maint--General Plant
11/09/22 018595 JIMMY JOHNS $30.16 election lunch E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
11/09/22 018595 JIMMY JOHNS $251.63 Election lunch E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
10/20/22 018596 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, I $130.20 GENIE AWP-INSTALL WIFI E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs



10/20/22 018596 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, I $38.43 GENIE AWP-INSTALL WIFI E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/20/22 018596 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, I $32.97 GENIE AWP-INSTALL WIFI E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
10/20/22 018596 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, I $8.40 GENIE AWP-INSTALL WIFI E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/20/22 018596 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, I $475.00 GENIE SCISSORS LIFT - SPOOKY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/09/22 018597 DORNER COMPANY $40.00 GASKET E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/13/22 018598 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR $604.49 ELECTRONIC FILING - PAPERVISION E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/13/22 018598 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR $178.43 ELECTRONIC FILING - PAPERVISION E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/13/22 018598 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR $153.08 ELECTRONIC FILING - PAPERVISION E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
10/13/22 018598 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR $39.00 ELECTRONIC FILING - PAPERVISION E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
11/04/22 018599 NAME BADGES $21.22 Name Tag Taylor Walls E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
10/14/22 018600 THE HOME DEPOT $438.00 Fuel Blower tool & Battery E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/28/22 018601 HOBBY LOBBY $66.30 holiday bingo, nov bingo E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/26/22 018602 NOODLES & CO $212.10 Village Board Food for Budget Meeting E 100-51100-000-390 Expenses
10/26/22 018602 NOODLES & CO -$10.10 Food for Budget Meeting - Sales Tax Reimbursement E 100-51100-000-390 Expenses
11/03/22 018603 PAYNE & DOLAN INC $166.75 COLD MIX E 100-53311-000-230 Maint--Street Materials
11/07/22 018604 REYNOLDS RIGGING AND CRAN $813.20 CRANE RENTAL - RSP #1 REHAB G 620-18332 Preliminary Treatment Equipmen
10/20/22 018605 SHADY LANE GREENHOUSES $562.50 MUMS - FALL PLANTINGS E 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
10/20/22 018606 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $35.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - JH E 100-51600-000-390 Expenses
10/20/22 018606 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) $35.00 PREEMPLOYMENT TEST - AG E 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense
11/10/22 018607 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES $177.19 SPILL CONTAINMENT WORKSTATION - 2 DRUM E 610-53700-000-935 Maint--Genl Plant & Equip
11/10/22 018607 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES $531.52 SPILL CONTAINMENT WORKSTATION - 2 DRUM E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
11/04/22 018608 TRUGREEN    *LOCKBOX $155.83 WEED CONTROL - EAGLES RIDGE - FALL E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
10/13/22 018609 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY $68.63 MEDICAL SUPPLIES E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/17/22 018610 MEIJER $22.55 spooky wagon ride supplies E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/10/22 018611 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $483.63 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/10/22 018611 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC $179.02 CLEANING SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/04/22 018612 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L $46.80 SHARP COPIES & MAINT. E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/13/22 018613 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $90.00 SEASONAL RR E 100-53635-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
10/13/22 018613 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV $100.00 SEASONAL RR - WASTEWATER E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $49.32 PRI & INTERNET - OCTOBER 2022 G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $1,300.47 PRI & INTERNET - OCTOBER 2022 E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET - OCTOBER 2022 E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $42.26 PRI & INTERNET - OCTOBER 2022 E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $39.23 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $75.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-52100-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $178.73 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $74.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $5.45 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $64.99 ROADRUNNER E 100-53311-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $5.45 DIGITAL ADAPTERS E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $65.00 ROADRUNNER E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $97.62 TV SERVICE E 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/13/22 018614 SPECTRUM $149.98 ROADRUNNER E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/20/22 018615 CDW GOVT $839.25 KENSINGTON DOCKS, MONITORS, COMBO E 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
10/20/22 018615 CDW GOVT $279.75 KENSINGTON DOCKS, MONITORS, COMBO E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/20/22 018615 CDW GOVT $279.75 KENSINGTON DOCKS, MONITORS, COMBO E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/14/22 018616 AIRGAS USA, LLC $199.13 OXYGEN E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
10/14/22 018616 AIRGAS USA, LLC $17.48 CARBON DIOXIDE CYL E 610-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
10/14/22 018616 AIRGAS USA, LLC $129.64 OXYGEN E 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
11/09/22 018617 THE THIRSTY DUCK $49.50 YARD WASTE WRAP UP - APPETIZERS E 100-53635-000-390 Expenses
11/02/22 018618 ICHIBAN SUSSEX $72.00 Finance Director lunch for first day E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
10/14/22 018619 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $10.91 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
10/14/22 018619 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $10.91 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/14/22 018619 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $18.16 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/14/22 018619 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $10.91 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
10/14/22 018619 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $7.27 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018619 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $7.27 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/14/22 018619 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. $7.27 PLOTTER MAINT. & COPIES E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies



10/17/22 018620 COSTCO WHSE $68.72 spooky headlamps E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $111.72 spooky tent clamps E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $24.99 grove locks E 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $24.62 spooky wagon ride supplies E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $179.98 spooky wagon ride supplies E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $81.22 spooky rope lights E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $11.74 Jon B Cell Case and Protector E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $11.73 Jon B Cell Case and Protector E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $21.69 Monitor Adaptors E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $100.27 spooky wagon ride supplies E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $14.99 spooky wagon ride supplies E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $6.40 Monitor Adaptors E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $5.49 Monitor Adaptors E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.40 Monitor Adaptors E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $68.42 Dual Monitor Stand and Cables E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $27.98 spooky wagon ride supplies E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $20.20 Dual Monitor Stand and Cables E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $17.33 Dual Monitor Stand and Cables E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $4.41 Dual Monitor Stand and Cables E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.33 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $7.14 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.33 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $13.99 veterans day luncheon backdrip E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $97.05 packing tape and caution tape for spooky E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $155.88 spooky treat bags E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $33.54 packing tape gen. events E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $9.99 spooky Spider for games E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.91 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $7.15 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.33 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $9.77 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $9.77 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.91 Upstairs Supplies Dry Erase Cleaner E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $88.49 Animal Control pole Sheriff E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $18.59 Computer Adapters for computers E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $14.99 balloons for arch E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $5.49 Computer Adapters for computers E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $4.71 Computer Adapters for computers E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.19 Computer Adapters for computers E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $5.39 holiday dinner party E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $62.88 gator attachments E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $88.49 Animal control pole E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $7.99 dance supplies E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $35.96 audio cords for rooms E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $14.44 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $6.39 elections E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.80 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $14.43 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.98 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.98 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $1.44 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $43.38 Adapters for computer set up E 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $12.81 Adapters for computer set up E 610-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $10.99 Adapters for computer set up E 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $2.80 Adapters for computer set up E 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $47.97 Multiport Adapter & Power Strip E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $27.72 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $28.76 office supplies E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies



10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $6.95 Replace Screen protector Parks- Lou E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.46 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.59 office supplies E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $27.72 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $28.74 office supplies E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $19.99 Portable Chargers Water Utility E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.81 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.95 office supplies E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $154.99 SLOAN REPLACEMENT PART E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.81 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $3.95 office supplies E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $2.77 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $2.87 office supplies E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $9.98 office supply for lydia E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $48.58 holiday swag, veterans day cupcakes E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
10/11/22 018621 AMZN MKTP US $49.90 sponsorship mailing envelopes E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/20/22 018622 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $359.40 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
10/20/22 018622 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA $453.97 FINAL EFFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
11/04/22 018623 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $227.24 LOADER BATTERIES LESS $131.66 CREDIT MEMO P3498002 E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/04/22 018623 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG $3,676.84 LAWNMOWER HYD OIL LEAK REPAIRS E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/03/22 018624 IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND $600.00 FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE - FALL CONNECTION E 640-53650-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $73.73 Garbage bags Sheriff side E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $15.35 Copy paper upstairs E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $32.92 Copy paper upstairs E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $15.36 Copy paper upstairs E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $8.78 Copy paper upstairs E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $32.92 Copy paper upstairs E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $15.36 Copy paper upstairs E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $44.99 Copy paper upstairs E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $44.99 Copy paper upstairs E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
10/17/22 018625 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON $8.78 Copy paper upstairs E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
10/14/22 018626 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $120.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018626 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $48.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA - REDFORD HILLS E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018626 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $24.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA - REDFORD HILLS E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018626 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $24.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA - VISTA RUN PHASE 2 E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018626 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $24.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA - VISTA RUN PHASE 2 E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018626 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $120.00 TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018626 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN $472.11 TB SAMPLES E 610-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $235.06 CIVIC CENTER, LIB, PARK - FALL APPLICATION E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $74.33 PSB - FALL APPLICATION E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $74.32 PSB - FALL APPLICATION E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $709.73 ARMORY BB3 - FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-391 Baseball Diamonds
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $248.16 COLDWATER & MARTIN - FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $659.37 BLVDS ON HWY 164 - FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $681.35 VP - FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $94.70 HICKORY HEIGHT-ESSEX CIRCLE-FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $221.77 RIDGEVIEW & WOODSIDE-FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $51.31 PRIDES S/D CUL DE SAC - FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-395 Weed Control
10/14/22 018627 TRUGREEN LP $656.36 ARMORY SOCR FIELDS 1 & 2 - FALL APPLICATION E 100-55200-000-402 Soccer Fields
10/13/22 018628 WRISTBANDEXPRESSCOM -$30.00 spooky wristband refund E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/13/22 018629 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REP $338.95 CHAINS E 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
11/09/22 018630 IN *COMPETITOR AWARDS & E $155.00 PLAQUE - LUEBKE E 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
10/14/22 018631 MILWAUKEE JOURNAL $14.99 Journal Digital E 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
10/28/22 018632 SERVICE SANITATION WI $300.00 PORT A JOHNS - VP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
10/28/22 018632 SERVICE SANITATION WI $105.00 PORT A JOHNS - AP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
10/28/22 018632 SERVICE SANITATION WI $315.00 HANDWASH STATIONS - SPOOKY SUSSEX E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
10/28/22 018632 SERVICE SANITATION WI $105.00 PORT A JOHN - AP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
10/28/22 018632 SERVICE SANITATION WI $195.00 PORT A JOHN - VP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation



10/11/22 018633 FDIC/EMS TODAY $649.00 FDIC Conference E 100-52200-000-390 Expenses
11/09/22 018634 SJE RHOMBUS $10,751.54 Corporate Center L/S Pump #2 Rebuild G 620-18321 Collecting System Pump Inst
10/27/22 018635 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU $1,251.60 dance costumes E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/27/22 018635 WEISSMAN S THEATRICAL SU $2,937.17 dance costumes E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
11/07/22 018636 AMERICAN PLANNING A $227.00 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES - PLANNING ASSOC - GG G 100-16210 Prepaid Items
10/14/22 018637 ABC-NV $80.00 EXAM PROCTOR - TIM FISCHER - GROUNDWATER EXAM E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
10/14/22 018637 ABC-NV $80.00 EXAM PROCTOR - JEFF CARLSON - WASTEWATER EXAM E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
10/14/22 018637 ABC-NV $80.00 EXAM PROCTOR - JAKE FUGIASCO - WASTEWATER EXAM E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
11/01/22 018638 SP IMAGINATIONSENSRY $351.00 instructor fee E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/20/22 018639 IN *PHARMACEUTICAL INVENT $295.00 CLASS II CHARGE E 100-52200-000-250 Equip Certification/Testing
10/25/22 018640 SQ *PRO ENGINEERING & MAN $266.04 WINDOW WELL COVER E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
10/27/22 018641 REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE $727.97 showcase dance costumes E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
10/31/22 018642 ODP BUS SOL LLC $188.09 elections E 100-51440-000-390 Expenses
10/11/22 018643 MOE S ONLINE $189.18 Budget Dinner - Moes E 100-51100-000-390 Expenses
10/25/22 018644 L&W SUPPLY $172.33 Acoustical ceiling tile in gym -water damage from E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/03/22 018645 KIMS PIZZA PUB $184.23 PLOW MEETING LUNCH E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
11/04/22 018646 IN *NILES XPEDITE SOLUTIO $1,155.00 WATER SAMPLES E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
10/28/22 018647 HOMERS TOWING & SERVICE $292.73 UNIT #47 TOWING E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/08/22 018648 FIRSTOUT RESCUE EQUIPMENT $504.83 deluxe pants E 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
11/03/22 018649 CUMMINS CSSNA  - EV $937.34 SERVICE CALL - CORPORATE CENTER L/S GENERATOR E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
10/19/22 018650 4 STATE TRUCKS WEB $950.56 Fender-Truck Maint Scott A E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
10/24/22 018651 LASER-LABS.COM $79.00 Tint Meter Sheriff Side E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$100.00 REF OCC BD: W242N5677 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5677 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5677 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$100.00 REFOCC BD:W240N5612 DAISY CT., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5673 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5673 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5667 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5667 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$2,000.00 REF ST BDlW242B5659 OEOOERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
08/03/22 066267 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 -$400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5659 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/03/22 066499 CARLSON S FAMILY FARM $1,750.00 PUMPKINS - SPOOKY SUSSEX E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/03/22 066500 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING $1,625.00 ACUTE & CHRONIC WET TEST E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
11/03/22 066501 GRGIC, MARKO $720.00 PICKLEBALL INSTRUCTION 10/3-10/17/2022 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/03/22 066502 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. $173.58 REPLACED BATTERIES - WELL 8 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
11/03/22 066502 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. $152.00 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ANNUAL TEST & INSP-WELL 8 E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
11/03/22 066503 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 REF OCC BD:W253N6711 ASPEN LN., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/03/22 066504 HOME PATH FINANCIAL $100.00 REF OCC BD:W237N7524 SEDGE HAVEN CT., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/03/22 066505 IVERSON, WENDY $210.00 HIP HOP/JAZZ COMBO - 9/13-10/25/2022 E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/03/22 066506 JESTER, TRACY $1,400.00 BALLOON TWISTING - SPOOKY SUSSEX E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/03/22 066507 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. $561.96 KIT ADJUSTERS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/03/22 066508 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $2,080.25 ATTORNEY FEES - STMT 10/04/2022 E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
11/03/22 066508 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $3,177.50 ATTORNEY FEES - STMT 10/04/2022 E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
11/03/22 066508 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $2,953.35 ATTORNEY FEES - STMT 10/21/2022 E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
11/03/22 066508 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $1,555.00 ATTORNEY FEES - STMT 10/21/2022 E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
11/03/22 066509 NORTH SHORE ANALYTICAL $250.00 EFFLUENT & INFLUENT E 620-53610-300-212 Outside Services
11/03/22 066510 QUARLES & BRADY - BIN 88895 $13,000.00 CM880045.00080 GENL OB PROM NOTE-SERIES 2022B E 470-58200-000-691 Bond Issuance Expenses
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $87.50 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $500.00 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $187.50 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $87.50 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $50.00 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $187.50 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $87.50 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $62.50 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $500.00 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $325.00 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses



11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $325.00 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 066511 RESERVE ACCOUNT-ACH $100.00 POSTAGE - VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - 46205985 E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
11/03/22 066512 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION $5,040.48 SERVICE AGREEMENT 9/1/22-8/31/2023 E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/03/22 066513 SOUNDSATIONAL DJ S $200.00 DEPOSIT 2023 EVENT - ARBOR DAY - 5 K RUN G 100-16210 Prepaid Items
11/03/22 066513 SOUNDSATIONAL DJ S $550.00 DEPOSIT 2023 EVENT - OUTDOOR FAMILY MOVIE NIGHT G 100-16210 Prepaid Items
11/03/22 066513 SOUNDSATIONAL DJ S $300.00 DEPOSIT 2023 EVENT - SPOOKY SUSSEX G 100-16210 Prepaid Items
11/03/22 066514 SUPPLY ZONE $199.99 WABAM WHITEOUT E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
11/03/22 066515 THE MAREK GROUP, INC. $265.87 OUTER SHELL JACKETS E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/03/22 066516 THE OHIO CASUALTY $3,198.77 REIMBURSEMENT BOND LSF056710 CLAIM PYMT G 100-13800 Other Receivables
11/03/22 066517 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 REF OCC BD:W254N6624 ASPEN CT., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/03/22 066518 TOWN OF LISBON $662.08 WASTE HAULERS - 3RD QTR 2022 R 620-125-46414 Other Sewer Services (Hauling)
11/03/22 066519 WALKER, AARON & RACHAEL $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W235N7327 CRAVEN DR., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
11/03/22 066519 WALKER, AARON & RACHAEL $400.00 REF L/S BD:W235N7327 CRAVEN DR., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/03/22 066520 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $155,667.74 NOV 2022 POLICE SERVICES E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/09/22 066521 HUSAR, DEBRA $687.84 REFUND - DUPLICATE PAYMENT G 610-13103 Customer Accounts Receivable
11/09/22 066522 INSIGHT FS $7,600.00 TURFACE MVP 2000 LB BULK SACKS E 100-55200-000-391 Baseball Diamonds
11/09/22 066523 IPROMOTEU $2,090.24 COMMUNITY POLICING PROMOTIONAL MATERIAL E 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
11/09/22 066524 IVERSON, WENDY $32.69 REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE SUPPLIES - XMAS CAPS E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
11/09/22 066524 IVERSON, WENDY $74.95 REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE SUPPLIES - XMAS HATS E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
11/09/22 066524 IVERSON, WENDY $31.02 REIMBURSEMENT - DANCE SUPPLIES - XMAS TEES E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
11/09/22 066525 MISSION SQUARE $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/09/22 066525 MISSION SQUARE $1,726.45 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
11/09/22 066526 ORGANIC ARTS LTD. $150.00 AMERICAN SONGBAG PROGRAM 11/10/2022 E 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
11/09/22 066527 TRIAD SERVICE CENTER $204.26 INSPECTION/TRAINING EQUIPMENT E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/09/22 066528 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $100.00 REMIT UNCLAIMED FUNDS G 100-21100 Vouchers Payable
11/09/22 066529 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $480.00 LEARN TO SKATE PROGRAM E 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
11/09/22 066530 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 11/10/2022 G 100-21555 Child Support
11/16/22 066532 AL MOROS LAWN CUTTING $660.00 LAWN CUTTING - OCTOBER 2022 E 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/16/22 066533 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 066533 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
11/16/22 066533 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 066533 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/16/22 066534 ENGINEERED SECURITY SOLUTIONS, $1,152.77 SOC DOOR SERVICE E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $86.24 OIL, FUEL, AIR FILTERS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $169.12 OIL, FUEL FILTERS E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $24.45 SOCKET SET E 100-53311-000-348 Tools
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $14.20 OIL FILTER E 620-53610-100-330 Transportation
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $37.31 UV FLUORESCENT DYE, ANTIFREEZE E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $189.64 WIPERS, BATTERY, CORE DEPOSIT E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $64.48 AIR FILTER, OIL, PRELUBE OIL, SPARK PLUG E 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES -$10.00 CREDIT CORE DEPOSIT E 100-55200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066535 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES $54.40 WIPERS E 100-52200-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066536 GENCOMM $12,831.25 STATION ALERTING INSTALLATION E 100-57220-000-820 Improvements
11/16/22 066536 GENCOMM -$12,831.25 STATION ALERTING INSTALLATION R 100-000-49211 Transfer from Designated GF
11/16/22 066536 GENCOMM $12,831.25 STATION ALERTING INSTALLATION E 101-59210-000-999 Transfer
11/16/22 066537 GREAT LAKES TESTING $612.50 173 LINEAR FT GROUND LADDER E 100-52200-000-250 Equip Certification/Testing
11/16/22 066537 GREAT LAKES TESTING $4,145.00 7600 FT OF HOSE E 100-52200-000-250 Equip Certification/Testing
11/16/22 066538 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. $217.50 ANNUAL MONITORING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - PSB E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066538 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. $217.50 ANNUAL MONITORING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - PSB E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066539 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 REF OCC BD:W228N7823 TIMBERLAND DRIVE, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/16/22 066540 HOME PATH FINANCIAL $100.00 REF OCC BD:N75W23873 HIGH RIDGE DR., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/16/22 066541 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. $441.83 REPAIRS - UNIT #54 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066541 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. $530.57 REPAIRS - UNIT #54 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066541 JX ENTERPRISES, INC. $2,306.93 ASSSSMENT/REPAIRS 2018 PETERBILT E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066542 LEGACY RECYCLING $250.00 RECYCLING FEES E 100-53635-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/16/22 066543 NEXT ELECTRIC $1,875.00 NEW FEEDS - CHEMICAL PUMPING EQUIPMENT PROJECT G 620-18334 Secondary Treatment Equipment
11/16/22 066543 NEXT ELECTRIC $910.00 CLEAN CONTACTS - GENERATOR - CORPORT CENTER L/S E 620-53610-200-243 Maint--Collection Pump Equip
11/16/22 066544 OKAUCHEE REDI-MIX INC. $80.00 INTERLOCKING BIG BLOCK E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies



11/16/22 066545 PAUL S CERTIFIED AUTO REPAIR $22.00 TIRE REPAIR - MOWER E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $15.66 BEVERAGES - BUDGET E 100-51100-000-390 Expenses
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.52 BEVERAGES E 100-51410-000-310 Office Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $3.00 BEVERAGES E 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.13 BEVERAGES E 100-51491-000-310 Office Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.52 BEVERAGES E 100-51510-000-310 Office Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.30 BEVERAGES E 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.13 BEVERAGES E 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.52 BEVERAGES E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.38 BEVERAGES E 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $3.00 BEVERAGES E 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.95 BEVERAGES E 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $1.95 BEVERAGES E 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $0.60 BEVERAGES E 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
11/16/22 066546 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW $11.07 ICE E 620-53610-300-420 Lab Supplies--Treatment
11/16/22 066547 STICKYBOYZ, LLC $120.00 HOLIDAYS - CLOSED SIGN E 100-53635-000-390 Expenses
11/16/22 066548 TRI-COUNTY WATERWORKS ASSOC. $40.00 REGISTRATION - JB, JY E 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
11/16/22 066549 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.01 HOT SPOT - PK GARAGE E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/16/22 066549 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.01 HOT SPOT - ARMORY PARK E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/16/22 066549 VERIZON WIRELESS $40.01 HOT SPOT - MADELINE PARK E 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/16/22 066550 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD $7,421.57 NOVEMBER 2022 - BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT E 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/16/22 066551 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $49.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS R 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses
11/16/22 066551 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $7.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS E 100-53311-000-390 Expenses
11/16/22 066551 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 $7.00 BACKGROUND CHECKS E 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
11/16/22 066552 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5667 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/16/22 066552 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5659 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
11/16/22 066553 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $400.00 REF L/S BD:W240N5710 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/16/22 066553 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W240N5710 MAPLE GROVE LN, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $100.00 REF OCC BD:W242N5677 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5677 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5677 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $100.00 REF OCC BD:W240N5612 DAISY CT., SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5673 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5673 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5667 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
11/16/22 066554 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5659 PEPPERTREE DR W., SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/22/22 066555 AUTOMATIC ENTRANCES OF WI $900.00 SERVICE - DOOR CONTROL BOX E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/22/22 066556 BMO HARRIS BANK, NA - PAYMENTS $60.35 SHOWCASE DANCE COSTUMES E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
11/22/22 066557 CALMES, RITA $150.00 REFUND - DEPOSIT G 100-23410 Rent Deposits
11/22/22 066558 CRAIG D CHILDS, PHD, S.C. $500.00 NEW HIRE EVALUATION - BB E 100-52200-000-294 Contract--Medical Fees
11/22/22 066559 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - NOVEMBER 2022 E 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/22/22 066559 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - NOVEMBER 2022 E 610-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefits
11/22/22 066559 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - NOVEMBER 2022 E 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
11/22/22 066559 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION $15.00 COBRA - NOVEMBER 2022 E 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
11/22/22 066560 GUETZKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. $345.00 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ANNUAL MONITORING-PW E 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/22/22 066561 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 REF OCC BD:W253N6746 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/22/22 066561 HARBOR HOMES $100.00 REF OCC BD:W253N6695 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/22/22 066562 JEST, ANNINA $11.54 DANCE SUPPLIES E 100-55350-000-390 Expenses
11/22/22 066563 KAEREK HOMES INC. $100.00 REF OCC BD:W238N5540 COBBLESTONE CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/22/22 066564 MISSION SQUARE $308.41 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
11/22/22 066564 MISSION SQUARE $1,726.45 DEFERRED COMPENSATION #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX G 100-21521 ICMA Withheld
11/22/22 066565 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $3,247.40 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-211 Legal Fees--Opinions
11/22/22 066565 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION $1,957.50 ATTORNEY FEES E 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees--Traffic
11/22/22 066566 PLAY POWER LT FARMINGTON $128.76 PARTS - PLAYGROUNDS E 100-55200-000-396 Playgrounds
11/22/22 066567 RIES GRAPHICS, LTD $4,632.28 WINTER ACTIVITY GUIDE E 100-55350-000-326 Printing & Publishing
11/22/22 066568 TIM O BRIEN HOMES $100.00 REF OCC BD:W254N6585 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/22/22 066569 VERIZON WIRELESS $14.04 EKG DEFIBS E 100-52200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
11/22/22 066570 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $188.00 OCTOBER 2022 - PRISONER HOUSING E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees



11/22/22 066570 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $4,592.21 3RD QTR 2022 - POLICE SERVICES OVERTIME E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/22/22 066570 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 $155,667.74 DECEMBER 2022 - POLICE SERVICES E 100-52100-000-290 Contractual Fees
11/22/22 066571 WI SCTF $969.22 GRADE #7195758 PAY DATE 11/25/2022 G 100-21555 Child Support
11/22/22 066572 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $100.00 REF OCC BD:W242N5649 PEPPERTREE DR W, SUSSEX G 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
11/22/22 066572 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $2,000.00 REF ST BD:W242N5649 PEPPERTREE DR W, SUSSEX G 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
11/22/22 066572 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 $400.00 REF L/S BD:W242N5649 PEPPERTREE DR W, SUSSEX G 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
11/23/22 066573 SUNBELT RENTALS $454.35 LIGHT TOWER-SPOOKY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/23/22 066573 SUNBELT RENTALS $405.23 LIGHT TOWER-SPOOKY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/29/22 066574 U.S. POSTMASTER $2,589.19 POSTAGE-ACTIVITY GUIDE E 100-55333-000-310 Office Supplies

$1,134,825.42



Posting Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2022/10/17 MEIJER # 275 22.55         CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT82Z3DV0 179.98       CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT2590BG1 24.62         CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/19 AMZN MKTP US*HT4OM5X92 AM 14.99         CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/19 AMZN MKTP US*HT1L76P12 100.27       CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/20 AMZN MKTP US*H85LN2N81 27.98         CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/25 AMZN MKTP US*H80Y059P1 14.99         CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/27 AMAZON.COM*H03P72L61 AMZN 4.35           CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/27 REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE 727.97       CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/27 AMZN MKTP US*H00WS7F01 7.99           CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/27 AMZN MKTP US*H09RE6ZH1 35.96         CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/11/01 SP IMAGINATIONSENSRY 351.00       CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/11/10 AMAZON.COM*HB7H42401 14.73         CHARLOTTE ABT

2022/10/28 HOMERS TOWING & SERVICE 292.73       SCOTT ASCHER

2022/11/03 KIMS PIZZA PUB 184.23       SCOTT ASCHER

2022/11/09 THE THIRSTY DUCK 49.50         SCOTT ASCHER

2022/10/14 ABC-NV 80.00         JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/10/14 ABC-NV 80.00         JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/10/17 ABC-NV 80.00         JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/10/21 THE UPS STORE 4914 13.93         JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/10/25 SQ *PRO ENGINEERING & MAN 266.04       JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/11/10 ULINE  *SHIP SUPPLIES 708.71       JONATHAN S BAUMANN

2022/10/26 AMZN MKTP US*H825C3GJ2 62.88         THOMAS A BERRES

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2,016.95    PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 740.23       PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 197.91       PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 2,882.72    PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 376.95       PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 461.69       PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 50.62         PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/24 BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS 870.48       PHPL BOOKS

2022/10/19 AMZN MKTP US*HT7EF7Y01 34.98         DIANE BRUNS

2022/10/20 AMZN MKTP US*H88WR0N11 110.36       DIANE BRUNS

2022/10/25 AMZN MKTP US*H84V639W1 29.98         DIANE BRUNS

2022/11/01 AMZN MKTP US*H07N95JF2 69.98         DIANE BRUNS

2022/10/13 WRISTBANDEXPRESSCOM (30.00)        HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/14 AMZN MKTP US*HT9Y62AP1 111.72       HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT2QG3GC0 81.22         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/17 COSTCO WHSE #1101 68.72         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT2ZW3FA2 24.99         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/19 TONY MARONNI'S 55.84         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/24 AMAZON.COM*HT52J0YB2 53.98         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/27 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU 1,251.60    HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/27 WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU 2,937.17    HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/28 AMAZON.COM*H006O2NC1 14.73         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/10/28 AMAZON.COM*H84U36K12 AMZN 43.73         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/11/10 AMZN MKTP US*H221W8HC2 49.90         HALIE DOBBECK

2022/11/04 THE HOME DEPOT #4940 53.34         JEFFREY GOODYEAR

2022/10/11 FDIC/EMS TODAY 649.00       KRISTOPHER GROD

2022/10/14 THE HOME DEPOT 4940 438.00       KRISTOPHER GROD

2022/10/17 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 6.78           KRISTOPHER GROD

2022/10/27 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 17.47         KRISTOPHER GROD

2022/11/08 FIRSTOUT RESCUE EQUIPMENT 504.83       KRISTOPHER GROD



Posting Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2022/10/11 AMZN MKTP US*1K2YW17M0 97.05         CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/10/11 AMZN MKTP US*1K5MF5EC2 155.88       CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/10/12 AMZN MKTP US*1K5DO07B1 33.54         CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/10/13 AMAZON.COM*HT73Q9N10 AMZN 11.93         CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/10/13 AMZN MKTP US*HT8RV4N80 AM 9.99           CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/10/17 AMAZON.COM*HT0381681 23.88         CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/10/24 SUSSEX BOWL 224.44       CHRIS LIEDTKE

2022/10/11 AMZN MKTP US*1K4I29211 96.34         ADELE M LORIA

2022/10/14 TONY MARONNI'S 51.88         ADELE M LORIA

2022/10/14 METRO MARKET #380 27.95         ADELE M LORIA

2022/10/25 AMZN MKTP US*H82R21NK2 79.49         ADELE M LORIA

2022/10/26 AMZN MKTP US*H06N68NL0 49.37         ADELE M LORIA

2022/10/27 AMZN MKTP US*H86FL4VV2 AM 77.35         ADELE M LORIA

2022/10/28 ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF MIL 1,000.00    ADELE M LORIA

2022/11/02 FRIENDS OF THE DOMES INC 500.00       ADELE M LORIA

2022/11/10 SQ *BETTY BRINN CHILDREN' 500.00       ADELE M LORIA

2022/10/13 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 90.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/13 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 20,055.50  SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/13 SPECTRUM 1,434.31    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/13 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY 68.63         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/13 MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS COR 975.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/13 L&R LAWN EQUIPMENT & REP 338.95       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/14 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 535.82       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/14 A/E GRAPHICS, INC. 72.70         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/14 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN 832.11       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/14 TRUGREEN LP *5741 3,706.46    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/14 AIRGAS USA, LLC 199.13       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/14 AIRGAS USA, LLC 17.48         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/18 USA BLUE BOOK 849.89       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 SHADY LANE GREENHOUSES 562.50       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 CDW GOVT #DG39567 1,398.75    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 UTILITY SERVICE CO 3,657.25    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 SPECTRUM 217.96       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 SPECTRUM 149.99       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 SPECTRUM 10.90         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 SPECTRUM 129.99       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 IN *PHARMACEUTICAL INVENT 295.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 359.40       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) 70.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/20 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, I 210.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/24 ENVISION WARE 2,057.79    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/24 OFFICE DEPOT #1099 138.52       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/24 DEMCO 149.33       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/24 DEMCO 254.22       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/24 JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS, IN 382.27       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/24 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 48.61         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/25 USA BLUE BOOK 857.70       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/27 SPECTRUM 97.62         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/27 SPECTRUM 149.98       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/28 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI 379.79       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/28 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 989.97       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/28 SERVICE SANITATION WI 405.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/27 SQ *PIEPER ELECTRIC INC./ 2,650.00    SANDRA A MEYER



Posting Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2022/11/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 73.04         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 155.79       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 91.94         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/02 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY 118.53       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/03 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 1010 166.75       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/03 IN *WISCONSIN LAKE & POND 600.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/03 CINTAS CORP 1,173.44    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/03 CINTAS CORP 109.56       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/03 EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA 453.97       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/03 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 703224 173.36       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/03 CUMMINS CSSNA  - EV 937.34       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG 3,904.08    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUC 292.15       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS L 46.80         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 SERVICE SANITATION WI 315.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV 100.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 TRUGREEN    *LOCKBOX 155.83       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 AIRGAS USA, LLC 129.64       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/04 IN *NILES XPEDITE SOLUTIO 1,155.00    SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/07 AMERICAN PLANNING A 227.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/07 REYNOLDS RIGGING AND CRAN 813.20       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/09 SJE RHOMBUS 10,751.54  SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/09 IN *COMPETITOR AWARDS & E 155.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/09 DORNER COMPANY 40.00         SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/10 SERVICE SANITATION WI 300.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/10 ATT* BILL PAYMENT 414.10       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/10 R A SMITH NATIONAL INC 282.75       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/10 ATT* BILL PAYMENT 252.14       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/10 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC 662.65       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/11/10 AERIAL WORK PLATFORMS, I 475.00       SANDRA A MEYER

2022/10/31 ODP BUS SOL LLC# 106869 188.09       JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/10/28 AMZN MKTP US*H04VP6AR1 36.07         JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/10/28 AMZN MKTP US*H859P0S02 6.39           JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/10/31 AMAZON.COM*H06W47UQ0 9.28           JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/11/07 AMZN MKTP US*H28GV8VZ1 71.86         JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/11/07 AMZN MKTP US*H08X32YV2 69.29         JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/11/09 JIMMY JOHNS # 1099 30.16         JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/11/09 JIMMY JOHNS # 1099 - 251.63       JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/11/10 TONY MARONNI'S 341.61       JENNIFER A MOORE

2022/10/26 NOODLES & CO WEB 205 212.10       CAREY NELSON

2022/11/08 NOODLES & CO WEB 205 (10.10)        CAREY NELSON

2022/10/11 AMAZON.COM*1K1B58UL0 AMZN 37.13         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/13 AMAZON.COM*HT7UU5EY0 AMZN 11.99         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/14 USPS PO 5681000089 3.95           ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT8PF8DZ0 24.49         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/17 AMAZON.COM*HT17G5QG1 AMZN 15.29         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/18 AMAZON.COM*HT9YD1Y60 35.90         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/19 AMAZON.COM*HT8VT6YF1 AMZN 64.91         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/21 AMAZON.COM*H830P8X20 AMZN 24.96         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/21 AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL (0.77)          ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/24 AMAZON.COM*H85G30900 AMZN 11.99         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/25 AMAZON.COM AMZN.COM/BILL (19.95)        ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/25 AMAZON.COM*H09RQ4FN0 AMZN 18.99         ANNA OLESZCZAK



Posting Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2022/10/31 AMZN MKTP US*H09LY3U90 11.98         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/31 AMAZON.COM*H00LA8KV1 AMZN 121.95       ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/11/01 AMZN MKTP US*H03EP8YS0 345.95       ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/11/01 AMZN MKTP US*H02W29911 109.82       ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/11/04 AMAZON.COM*H25KN3PF0 10.99         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/11/07 AMAZON.COM*H28R08QW1 AMZN 45.86         ANNA OLESZCZAK

2022/10/11 AMAZON.COM*1K6P35IY0 AMZN 31.92         LISA PONTO

2022/10/11 AMAZON.COM*1K9AH0240 14.91         LISA PONTO

2022/10/12 AMZN MKTP US*1K2KC31Z2 31.58         LISA PONTO

2022/10/12 BATTERIES PLUS #0543 23.00         LISA PONTO

2022/10/13 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA 61.06         LISA PONTO

2022/10/13 WISCONSIN LIBRARY ASSOCIA 170.00       LISA PONTO

2022/10/14 PIGGLY WIGGLY 18.15         LISA PONTO

2022/10/17 AMAZON.COM*HT1GQ6IA0 AMZN 39.87         LISA PONTO

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT5BO78G1 4.89           LISA PONTO

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT4XL7750 18.10         LISA PONTO

2022/10/19 MEIJER # 277 83.16         LISA PONTO

2022/10/20 TRACFONE    *SERVICES 25.63         LISA PONTO

2022/10/24 FACEBK *QCYUDJXUH2 10.00         LISA PONTO

2022/10/24 AMZN MKTP US*H80RG39B0 24.84         LISA PONTO

2022/10/25 WALGREENS #7730 3.99           LISA PONTO

2022/10/26 HEIDISFLOR* HEIDISHOBB 59.95         LISA PONTO

2022/10/27 AMZN MKTP US*H85649M32 7.99           LISA PONTO

2022/10/28 AMZN MKTP US*H078M2341 113.24       LISA PONTO

2022/10/28 AMZN MKTP US*H02VT5MJ0 30.19         LISA PONTO

2022/10/31 AMZN MKTP US*H09OE3VG1 17.98         LISA PONTO

2022/10/31 AMAZON.COM*H03GG5WT0 AMZN 149.99       LISA PONTO

2022/10/31 AMZN MKTP US*H09EF4H11 13.95         LISA PONTO

2022/10/31 AMZN MKTP US*H08C32F22 17.99         LISA PONTO

2022/11/01 MOBILE BEACON 720.00       LISA PONTO

2022/11/01 CONLEY PUBLISHING GROUP 264.00       LISA PONTO

2022/11/03 WALGREENS #7731 3.59           LISA PONTO

2022/11/03 ADS*ME5B8JBVH2 10.00         LISA PONTO

2022/11/03 COSTCO WHSE #1101 122.50       LISA PONTO

2022/11/04 BESTBUYCOM806695460760 905.87       LISA PONTO

2022/11/04 BESTBUYCOM806695460760 199.09       LISA PONTO

2022/11/07 ADS*LAMZ4KPUH2 10.00         LISA PONTO

2022/11/07 AMAZON.COM*H28L31FG2 22.58         LISA PONTO

2022/11/09 AMZN MKTP US*H21MN3VA2 11.98         LISA PONTO

2022/11/10 AMAZON.COM*H22IV1BQ2 AMZN 20.86         LISA PONTO

2022/10/11 MOE'S ONLINE #274 189.18       ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/14 MILWAUKEE JOURNAL 14.99         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/17 AMAZON.COM*HT3P27UN0 AMZN 66.44         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/17 AMZN MKTP US*HT7TY1FN2 23.47         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/19 4 STATE TRUCKS WEB 950.56       ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/21 AMZN MKTP US*HT3SY6S22 47.64         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/27 AMAZON.COM*H82K14HQ2 51.97         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/31 AMAZON.COM*H02JJ7NO2 AMZN 27.78         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/11/02 AMAZON.COM*H207283B0 AMZN 49.90         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/11/02 AMAZON.COM*H02108W41 35.99         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/11/03 AMAZON.COM*H23QW2F31 39.99         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/11/04 NAME BADGES 21.22         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/11/07 AMZN MKTP US*H28VX8EV1 154.99       ANNE PULVERMACHER



Posting Date Merchant Name

 Transaction 

Amount Cardholder

2022/11/07 AMZN MKTP US*H298046L0 6.95           ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/11/07 AMZN MKTP US*H21JH7XG1 19.99         ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/11/09 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 219.45       ANNE PULVERMACHER

2022/10/13 AMAZON.COM*HT4NT4N21 AMZN 34.92         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/14 AMAZON.COM*HT85W4AO1 AMZN 77.91         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/14 AMAZON.COM*HT2T14TD0 22.65         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/17 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON 73.73         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/24 LASER-LABS.COM 79.00         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/24 AMZN MKTP US*H88EO11I1 88.49         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/24 AMAZON.COM*H82YV64W2 AMZN 359.52       BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/27 AMZN MKTP US*H84S27MV2 88.49         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/11/04 AMZN MKTP US*H02FK08K2 47.97         BRENDA TENNYSON

2022/10/11 AMZN MKTP US*1K1BN59T0 13.99         LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2022/10/26 AMZN MKTP US*H873L8EQ2 5.39           LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2022/10/27 TARGET        00000828 74.51         LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2022/10/28 HOBBY LOBBY #685 66.30         LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2022/11/09 AMZN MKTP US*H26RK2I81 9.98           LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2022/11/09 AMZN MKTP US*HB1X22AK0 48.58         LYDIA VANDERPOEL

2022/10/25 L&W SUPPLY 7351 172.33       NANCY A WHALEN

2022/11/02 ICHIBAN SUSSEX 72.00         NANCY A WHALEN

98,385.41  









VILLAGE OF SUSSEX - ACE HARDWARE

CHECK REGISTER

11/30/2022

DATE CHECK# VENDOR AMOUNT COMMENT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTIO

11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $116.78 MATERIALS - SPOOKY ARCH E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $16.18 PAINT E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $2.69 COUPLE E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $8.26 FRICTION TAPE E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $47.49 GAME MATERIAL - SPOOKY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $14.73 REPAIR MATERIALS - BACK HALL E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $32.32 ENGINE OIL E 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $4.13 LIQUID NAILS E 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $132.97 PARTS E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $20.84 BATTERIES - SPOOKY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $2.51 BASTER E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $20.30 RSP 1 PARTS E 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $62.85 TOOLS FOR SPOOKY TOOL BOXES E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $2.32 ADAPTER E 620-53610-300-249 Maint--General Plant
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $70.15 REFLECTIVE SPRAY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $4.49 BRUSH ART E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $122.31 BUNGEES, CABLE TIES - SPOOKY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $3.39 ELBOW, BUSHINGS E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $48.54 MARKING PAINT FOR PARKING - SPOOKY E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $35.59 TAP CUBE E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $7.73 OUTLET E 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $23.38 SLIDE RUG E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $15.45 PAINT SUPPLIES E 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $62.61 SKIMMER, EXT POLE, RAKE E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $7.19 REPAIR KIT E 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $63.72 H/W UNIT #47 E 100-53311-000-244 Maint--Vehicle
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $19.80 CR REPAIR KIT, STEM CHICAGO E 100-53311-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $14.49 H/W E 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $59.34 BUNGEE CORD, TARP E 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $9.50 CARABINER E 620-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $2.33 PICTURE HANGER E 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $5.02 TRAY LINER E 100-52100-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
11/16/22 066531 ACE HARDWARE $15.46 CHIP PAINT BRUSHES E 100-55200-000-391 Baseball Diamonds

$1,074.86
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M E M O R A N D U M 
To: Finance and Personnel Committee 
From: Jennifer Moore, Clerk/Treasurer 
Date: November 28, 2022  
Re: Operator’s License Talking Points___________________   
 
At the October 4, 2022 Finance and Personnel Committee meeting staff was instructed to 
research questions and talking points for operator license applicants (bartenders) that, due 
to their background check, are required to appear in person for approval. 
 
Following is a list of possible questions the committee may want to ask an applicant and 
a sample statement regarding the responsibilities of a licensed bartender in the Village of 
Sussex. 
 
Questions: 
 

1. Will you check for proper identification? 
2. Will you monitor your patrons and safely deal with any undesirable alcohol 

related incidents? 
3. Will you obey all laws prohibiting serving alcohol to minors? 
4. Will you be aware of a patron passing alcohol to a minor? 
5. Will you obey all laws prohibiting serving alcohol to intoxicated persons? 
6. How will you deal with a visibly intoxicated person that wants to drive home? 
7. What procedures do you have in place to get them home safely? 

 
Statement: 
 

An Operators License is a privilege granted by the Village of Sussex. It is in the 
Board’s interest to grant licenses to Operators that hold themselves accountable 
for their actions. It is your responsibility to make sure the patrons of your 
establishment feel safe. It is important for you to be an observant operator. 
Tracking patrons’ behaviors and noting visibly intoxicated guests are essential 
when determining when you must slow or stop service to a patron. 
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 Issuance of Operator License  

Staff Guidance & Review Policy 

____________________________________________________________ 
  

Purpose: The purpose of this policy is to establish guidelines, standards and procedures for issuance of Operator 
“Bartender” Licenses in the Village of Sussex. Ordinance 866 allows village staff to approve of Operator Licenses 
without approval by the Village Board. This policy sets Standards of Operations for staff when reviewing 
applications for approval.  
 

1. When applicants do not require approval by the Village Board.   

a. Applicant has no convictions within the past three (3) years, staff may issue license. 

b. If applicant has convictions under three (3) years, but are only vehicle (non-alcohol) related charges 
(citations are paid in full), staff may issue license. 

2. When applicants require approval by the Finance & Personnel Committee and Village Board.   

a. Applicant has criminal record or conviction under three (3) years, in relation to the following areas: 

 i. Alcohol 

 ii. Illegal Drugs 

 iii. Violent Offenses 

 iv. Theft 

 v. Fraud 

 vi. Fiduciary 

b. Any felony conviction. 

c. Other reasons not covered by this policy, that staff feels would require the Finance & Personnel 
Committee and Village Board’s approval. 

 
3. Letter of Support 
 
If an applicant is required to go before the Finance & Personnel Committee and Village Board for approval, they 
are required to obtain a letter of support, or an appearance at the meeting from the Establishment Owner or their 
representative  in which the Operator License is required for employment.  The Letter of Support/appearance shall 
acknowledge the Business is aware of the applicants criminal record. 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
              

M E M O R A N D U M 
To: Village Board  
From: Kelsey McElroy-Anderson, Assistant Village Administrator 
Date: December 1, 2022 
Re: Civic Systems | Caselle Contract for Computer Software and Conversion Services   
 
As part of the 2023 Budget the Village Board approved funding for a new Enterprise Resource Planning 
(ERP) software solution to replace the Village’s finance software (Banyon) and building inspection 
software (Permit Base). An ERP system combines several unique software systems into one, which 
streamlines processes and offers better, more efficient customer service. The enclosed memo was 
provided to the Village Board as part of the 2023 budget process, which identifies the need for and 
functionality of the proposed ERP system.  
 
The new ERP system would cover the following areas: accounts payable, accounts receivable, cash 
receipting, general ledger, budget, utility billing, service order requests, building permits, code 
enforcement, business licenses, maintenance orders, building inspection, payroll, employee time off 
requests, animal licenses, and project accounting.  
 
Process: 
The vetting process started by identifying system requirements and vendors that could potentially meet 
those requirements. The follow vendors were identified as part of that process: BS&A, Civic Systems 
(Caselle), and Tyler Technologies. Village staff then participated in full-day demonstrations with each of 
these vendors in the summer and received pricing information. Following the budget meetings additional 
staff, including power users and front-line staff, participated in a two-day demonstration with Civic 
Systems (Caselle) to further understand the capabilities of the program. Everyone was encouraged to ask 
questions and identify any potential issues or limitations of the system. Staff then completed reference 
checks with the following existing Civic Systems clients in Wisconsin: Village of Grafton, Village of 
Pewaukee, Village of Waunakee, Town of Lisbon, City of St. Francis, City of Cudahy, City of Lake 
Geneva as well as the City of Sartell, MN.  
 
Recommendation: 
Based on the functionality of the program, cost, and customer experience, staff recommends entering into 
a contract with Civic Systems to implement, support, and host Caselle software for a one-time 
implementation cost of $179,050, which includes a 10% contingency. The annual support fee, which is 
prorated based on the go-live date, will be $31,340. 
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M E M O R A N D U M 
To: Village Board  
From: Kelsey McElroy-Anderson, Assistant Village Administrator 
Date: September 21, 2022 
Re: Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) Software Budget Request     
 
Included in the 2023 base budget is $165,115 one-time (implementation) and $24,911 additional ongoing 
costs to fund an Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) software. An ERP system combines several unique 
software systems into one, which streamlines processes and offers better, more efficient customer service. 
It allows the various systems to communicate with each other instead of creating clunky integrations or 
having to download and upload information from one system to the next. It also reduces the amount of 
entry necessary because it eliminates the need to enter the same information into multiple systems. This 
ERP system would replace the Village’s finance software, which dates back to 1997, as well as our 
building inspection software, which is a homegrown system with limited functionality. The new ERP 
system would cover the following areas: accounts payable, accounts receivable, cash receipting, general 
ledger, budget, utility billing, service order requests, building permits, code enforcement, business 
licenses, maintenance orders, building inspection, payroll, and employee time off requests. In the future 
we could expand to the following modules for an additional cost: animal licenses, applicant tracking, 
materials management, and fixed assets. 
 
ERP Benefits: 

• Resident Portal: The Village does not currently offer one customer portal (one stop shop) to pay 
for building permits, manage animal licenses, pay utility bills, etc. Residents have a utility 
account and may only pay the other permits/licenses as a guest by completing a Seamless form. 
Here’s a link to see a demo of the portal. Accounts can be created through the system or residents 
may use their Google account. Accounts may be linked within the portal and bills may also be 
paid as a guest.   

• Building Permits and Inspections: The Village’s existing building software, Permit Base, offers 
very limited functionality. One user is allowed in the system at a time, which creates challenges 
when multiple people are calling or at the counter wanting service. All building inspection 
requests must be made by email or phone and scheduling is done through an Outlook calendar. 
The new system offers a portal that could be used by residents and developers to request permits, 
pay fees, and request inspection days/times. The customer can see where they are at in the process 
and read any notes from the building inspectors. Currently the Building Inspectors keep 
handwritten notes, which are transcribed into Permit Base once they are in the office. The new 
system would allow these notes, approvals, re-inspection requirements, etc. to be entered into the 
system from the worksite, saving significant time. Permit Base has frequent customer service 
delays as a small company (2 employees) with limited updates and frequent software challenges, 
which we have limped along with for several years now. At the time of writing this memo the 
Permit Base website (www.permitbase.com) is not functioning. Here’s a demo showcasing what 
a new ERP system offers.  

• Financial Management: Our finance software dates back to 1997 and is no longer adequate for 
our growing community. The software is not user friendly, which has resulted in very few 
managers/supervisors learning the system. The result is that most employees go to finance staff to 
ask about budget availability and to check on YTD spend. The Finance Department does email 
out reports monthly, but the reports generated by the system are in Word. A new system would 
empower staff to complete much of this work on their own without the need for Finance to pull 
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data. Additionally, a new system will allow us to import p-card batches and CivicRec receipts 
with less manual work.  

• Budget: The budget is currently created in Excel, which requires work to upload into the system 
after approval and adjustments cannot be made live throughout the budget review process. 